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ALCOHOL & DRUG POLICY COUNCIL (ADPC) MEMBERS 

As of 10/13/20 
 

STATUTORY MEMBERS 
 

Name Contact Information 

Abrams, Mary Senate Public Health Chair 
Mary.abrams@cga.ct.gov   
 

Cardona, Miguel 
(Designee: John Frassinelli) 
 

Commissioner 
State Department of Education 
Miguel.cardona@ct.gov  
John.frassinelli@ct.gov  

Carroll, Honorable Patrick L.  
(Designee: Gary Roberge) 
 

Chief Court Administrator 
Judicial Department 
Patrick.Carroll@jud.ct.gov  
Gary.roberge@jud.ct.gov  

Colangelo, Richard 
(Designee: John Doyle) 

Chief State’s Attorney 
Division of Criminal Justice 
Richard.Colangelo@ct.gov  
John.doyle@ct.gov  

Delphin-Rittmon, Miriam  
(Designee: Nancy Navarretta) 
 

Commissioner  
Department of Mental Health & Addiction Services 
Miriam.Delphin-Rittmon@ct.gov 
Nancy.navarretta@ct.gov  

Dorantes, Vannessa 
(Designee: Mary Painter) 

Commissioner 
Department of Children and Families 
Commissioner.dcf@ct.gov 
Mary.painter@ct.gov  

Formica, Paul 
 

Senate Appropriations Ranking Member 
Paul.formica@cga.ct.gov  
Fmaletz7252@gmail.com  

Gifford, Deidre 
(Designee: Amy Mirizzi) 
 

Acting Commissioner 
Department of Public Health 
Deidre.gifford@ct.gov 
Amy.mirizzi@ct.gov  

Gifford, Deidre 
(Designee: William Halsey) 
 

Commissioner 
Department of Social Services 
Deidre.gifford@ct.gov 
William.halsey@ct.gov  

Kissel, John A.  
(Designee: Marcia DuFore) 
 

Senate Judiciary Ranking Member 
John.A.Kissel@cga.ct.gov 
mdufore@amplifyct.org  

Lavielle, Gail House Appropriations Ranking Member 
Gail.lavielle@housegop.ct.gov   

Mais, Andrew 
(Designee: Gerard O’Sullivan) 

Commissioner 
Department of Insurance 
Andrew.mais@ct.gov 
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Name Contact Information 

Gerard.O'Sullivan@ct.gov   
McCaw, Melissa Secretary 

Office of Policy & Management 
Melissa.mccaw@ct.gov  

Ojakian, Mark 
 

President 
Board of Regents for Higher Education  
mojakian@commnet.edu  

Osten, Cathy Senate Appropriations Co-Chair 
osten@senatedems.ct.gov  
 

Petit, William House Public Health Ranking Member 
William.petit@housegop.ct.gov 

President 
(Designee: Surita Rao) 

UCONN Health Center 
rao@uchc.edu  

Quiros, Angel 
(Designee: Sandra Violette) 

Acting Commissioner 
Department of Correction 
Angel.quiros@ct.gov 
Sandra.violette@ct.gov  

Rapillo, Christine Perra 
(Designee: Katie Heffernan Farrell) 
 

Chief Public Defender 
Office of Public Defender  
Christine.rapillo@jud.ct.gov 
Catherine.heffernan@jud.ct.gov  

Rebimbas, Rosa  
(Designee: Maureen Dinnan) 
 

 House Judiciary Ranking Member 
Rosa.rebimbas@cga.ct.gov 

Rovella, James 
 

Commissioner 
Department of Emergency Services & Public Protection 
James.rovella@ct.gov 

Seagull, Michelle 
(Designee: Scott Szalkiewicz) 
 

Commissioner 
Department of Consumer Protection 
Michelle.seagull@ct.gov 
scott.szalkiewicz@ct.gov  

Somers, Heather Senate Public Health Ranking Member 
Heather.somers@cga.ct.gov  

Stafstrom, Steven House Judiciary Chair 
Steven.stafstrom@cga.ct.gov 

Steinberg, Jonathan House Public Health Chair 
Jonathan.steinberg@cga.ct.gov  

Walker, Toni House Appropriations Co-Chair 
Toni.walker@cga.ct.gov  
 

Winfield, Gary Senate Judiciary Chair 
Gary.winfield@cga.ct.gov  
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SUBCOMMITTEE CHAIRS AND OTHER APPOINTED MEMBERS 

Name Contact Information 

Allen , J. Craig, MD 
Co-Chair Treatment Subcommittee 

Rushford 
203-630-5256 
Jcraig.allen@hhchealth.org  

Atkins, Charles, MD 
  

catkins@chwctorr.org  

Chadukiewicz, Jennifer 
Connecticut Community for Addiction 
Recovery 
Co-Chair Recovery Subcommittee 

198 Wethersfield Ave 
Hartford, CT 06114 
860-244-2227 
Jennifer@ccar.us  

Coutant-Skinner, Maria 
Executive Director 
McCall Center for Behavioral Health 
Co-Chair Treatment Subcommittee 

58 High Street 
Torrington, CT 06790 
860-496-2100 
Maria.skinner@mccallcenterct.org  

Ember, Shayn 
Statewide Youth Coordinator 
Wheeler Clinic 
Co-Chair Recovery Subcommittee 

334 Farmington Avenue 
Plainville, CT  06062 
203-936-7855 (cell) 
SEmber@wheelerclinic.org  

Farrell, Katie 
Co-Chair Criminal Justice 
 

Office of Chief Public Defender 
Katie.farrell@jud.ct.gov  

Gillespie, Ingrid 
RAC Representative 
Co-Chair Prevention Subcommittee 

CT Prevention Network 
680 Main Street, Stamford, CT 06901 
203-588-0457 
Ingrid.Gillespie@liberationprograms.org  

Grossman, Matthew, MD 
Yale New Haven Hospital 

West Pavilion 
1 Park Street, New Haven, CT 06504 
203-688-2319 
Matthew.grossman@yale.edu 

Jenkins, Mark  
Greater Hartford Harm Reduction 
Coalition, Inc. 

1229 Albany Avenue, Hartford, CT 06112 
860-250-4146 
markj@ghhrc.org 

Lang, Shawn M. 
Deputy Director 
AIDS CT 
Overdose Prevention 

110 Bartholomew Avenue, Suite 3050 
Hartford CT 06106 
860-247-2437 
SLang@aids-ct.org 

Lanza, Barbara 
Co-Chair Criminal Justice 
 

Judicial Department 
Barbara.lanza@jud.ct.gov  

Pirard, Sandrine 
Medical Director 
Beacon Health Options 

Sandrine.pirard@beaconhealthoptions.com  
 
 

Rezende, Dan 
CEO 
Connecticut Junior Republic 
 

550 Goshen Road 
P.O. Box 161 
Litchfield, CT 06759 
860-567-9423 
drezende@cjryouth.org 
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Name Contact Information 

Shangold, Gregory, MD 
Windham Community Memorial Hospital 

112 Mansfield Avenue 
Willimantic, CT 06226 
Gregory.Shangold@hhchealth.org 
860-377-0416 

Stonger, Judith 
Vice President, Prevention, Wellness and 
Recovery 
Wheeler Clinic  
Co-Chair Prevention Subcommittee 

91 Northwest Drive Plainville, CT 06062 
860-793-3500 
jstonger@wheelerclinic.org  
 

Violette, Sandra 
Co-Chair Criminal Justice 

Department of Correction 
Sandra.violette@ct.gov  

Family Representative Placeholder  

 
 

DESIGNEES 

Name Contact Information 

Dinnan, Maureen Designee for Representative Rebimbas 
mdinnan@haven-ct.org  

Doyle, John Designee for Chief State’s Attorney 
John.doyle@ct.gov  

DuFore, Marcia Designee for Senator Kissel 
mdufore@amplifyct.org  

Frassinelli, John State Department of Education 
John.frassinelli@ct.gov 

Guttchen, David Office of Policy Management 
David.Guttchen@ct.gov  

Halsey, William Department of Social Services 
William.Halsey@ct.gov  

Heffernan Farrell, Katie Office of Chief Public Defender 
Catherine.Heffernan@jud.ct.gov  

Mirizzi, Amy  Department of Public Health 
Amy.mirizzi.@ct.gov  

Navarretta, Nancy Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services 
Nancy.navarretta@ct.gov  

O’Sullivan, Gerard Department of Insurance 
Gerard.O'Sullivan@ct.gov      

Painter, Mary Department of Children and Families 
Mary.painter@ct.gov 

Roberge, Gary Judicial Department 
Gary.roberge@jud.ct.gov  

Rao, Surita 
 

UCONN Health/Psychiatry 
rao@uchc.edu  

Szalkiewicz, Scott Department of Consumer Protection 
Scott.szalkiewicz@ct.gov  

Violette, Sandra Department of Correction 
Sandra.violette@ct.gov  

 


